

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.07.2022		WPSB No. 362 of 2022 <u>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Sri R.C. Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. S.S. Yadav, the learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice. Mr. Pradeep Joshi, the learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 5. Mr. Lalit Samant, the learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 16 and 27 to 37. Ms. Pooja Tiwari, the learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 38. Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents, returnable by 27.09.2022. The served respondents may file their counter affidavits within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed before the next date of listing. List this case on 27.09.2022. (R.C. Khulbe, J.) 18.07.2022 (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 18.07.2022 Rahul