

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	02.03.2023		WPSB No. 362 of 2022 <u>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Sri Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. S.S. Yadav, the learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. C.S. Rawat, the learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. As per the Service Report, respondent nos. 8, 12, 14, 22, 48, 51 and 54 have not been served. Issue fresh notice to the said respondents, returnable on 26.07.2023, by all permitted modes, including electronically. To complete the process of service on the unserved respondents, list this Petition before the Registrar (Judicial) on 13.04.2023. The other respondents, who have been served, may file their respective counter affidavits within six weeks. Rejoinder before the next date. After service is completed, list this Petition, along with WPSB No. 69 of 2023, on 26.07.2023. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 02.03.2023 Rahul (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 02.03.2023