

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	03.05.2024		WPSB No. 362 of 2022 WPSB No. 51 of 2023 WPSB No. 69 of 2023 WPSB No. 475 of 2023 WPSB No. 476 of 2023 WPSB No. 477 of 2023 WPSB No. 479 of 2023 WPSB No. 481 of 2023 WPSB No. 482 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPSB No. 362/2022. 2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel assisted by Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Kailash Chandra Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent nos. 11, 12, 13, 14, 16 to 26, 39, 40, 42, 43, 46, 50, 52 & 53 in WPSB No. 362/2022. 4. Mr. Lalit Samant, learned counsel for respondent nos. 16 and 27 to 37 in WPSB No. 362/2022. 5. Ms. Devika Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent no. 38 in WPSB No. 362/2022. 6. Despite Court's order, service is not being effected on many respondents in all these cases. As the last opportunity, issue fresh notices to the unserved respondents in all these cases. 7. List on 28.06.2024. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 03.05.2024 Rahul (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 03.05.2024